FOR WALK-IN COOLERS AND FREEZERS
3,400 TO 39,000 BTUH
STANDARD FEATURES
OPTIONAL FEATURES
Low Profile
Unit Cooler
Publication No. 100.12
June, 2001

MEA
All-Temp2B
Model Numbering System
A    A     1    8     -    4     1   B
All-Temp2B
Type of Defrost
A = Air Defrost
E = Electric Defrost
H = Hot Gas Re-evap
G = Hot Gas Rev. Cycle Number of Fans
Fins per inch
BTUH in hundreds
Air Defrost / Specifications
AA18-41B 4100 4900 800 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA18-53B 5300 6400 770 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA18-66B 6600 7900 740 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA28-76B 7600 9100 1460 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA28-97B 9700 11600 1420 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA28-106B 10600 12700 1540 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA28-122B 12200 14600 1380 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA28-134B 13400 16100 1480 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA28-160B 16000 19200 2310 6.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5
AA38-195B 19500 23400 2220 6.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5
AA48-212B 21200 25400 3080 8.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0
AA48-264B 26400 31700 2960 8.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0
AA58-275B 27500 33000 3850 10.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 2.5
AA68-318B 31800 38200 4620 12.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 3.0
AA68-390B 39000 46800 4440 12.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 3.0
AA16-39B 3900 4700 830 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA16-48B 4800 5800 800 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA16-58B 5800 7000 780 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA26-70B 7000 8400 1540 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA26-87B 8700 10400 1500 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA26-115B 11500 13800 1560 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA36-145B 14500 17400 2400 6.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5
AA36-170B 17000 20400 2340 6.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5
AA46-192B 19200 23000 3200 8.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0
AA46-230B 23000 27600 3120 8.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0
AA56-245B 24500 29400 4000 10.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 2.5
AA66-295B 29500 35400 4800 12.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 3.0
AA66-345B 34500 41400 4680 12.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 3.0
AA14-42B 4200 5000 830 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5
AA24-84B 8400 10100 1660 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA24-105B 10500 12600 1620 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0
AA34-130B 13000 15600 2490 6.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5
AA44-170B 17000 20400 3320 8.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0
AA54-215B 21500 25800 4150 10.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 2.5
AA64-255B 25500 30600 4980 12.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 3.0
Ordering Information Required
(1) Model number
(2) Voltage, frequency and phase of  motors and heaters (when applicable)
(3) Refrigerant type
(4) Evaporator remperature
(5) Evaporator T.D.
6
F
P
I
4
F
P
I
BTUH
Capacity @ 25° S.T.
10°TD 12°TD
Model
Number
Total Fan Motor AMPS - 1 Phase
Standard Motor Optional PSC Motor
115V 230V 460V 115V 230V
8
F